
Electron Beam Ion Source (EBIS)  
Annual Progress Review 
September 19-20, 2007 

 
 
Panel Members: 
 
Dr. Leigh Harwood 
Thomas Jefferson National 
Accelerator Facility 
12000 Jefferson Avenue 
Newport News, VA  23600 
757-269-7686  
harwood@jlab.org  
 
Dr. Martin Stockli 
Ion Source Group Leader 
Accelerator Systems Division 
Spallation Neutron Source 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-2008 
865-241-8817 
stockli@ornl.gov 
 
Dr. Roderich Keller 
Los Alamos Natl. Lab 
P.O. Box 1663 
Los Alamos, NM 87545  
505-606-0122 
roderich@lanl.gov 
 
Dr. Petr Ostroumov 
Argonne National Laboratory 
9700 North Cass Avenue  
Argonne, IL  60439 
630-252-4897 
ostroumov@phy.anl.gov 
 
Professor Gene Sprouse 
Physics Department 
State University of New York at  
  Stony Brook 
C-109 Physics Building 
Stony Brook, NY  11794-3800 
631-632-8118 
gene.sprouse@stonybrook.edu 
 

 
Anticipated NASA Participants: 
 
Dr. Frank M. Sulzman 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Medical Department 
P. O. Box 5000 
Upton, NY  11973 
631-344-4751 
frank.m.sulzman@nasa.gov 
 
Dr. Francis A. Cucinotta 
Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center 
National Aeronautics and Space 
    Administration 
Code SK12 
2101 NASA Road 1 
Houston, TX  77058 
281-483-0968 
francis.a.cucinotta@nasa.gov 
 
Mr. Sam Krenek 
Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center 
National Aeronautics and Space 
    Administration 
Code SK 
2101 NASA Road 1 
Houston, TX  77058 
281-483-0856 
sam.krenek-1@nasa.gov 
 
Anticipated DOE Participants: 
 
Dr. Jehanne Simon-Gillo 
Office of Nuclear Physics 
U.S. Department of Energy 
SC-26.2/Germantown Building 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20545-1290 
301-903-3613 
jehanne.simon-gillo@science.doe.gov 
 
 
 



 2

Dr. Gulshan Rai 
Office of Nuclear Physics 
U.S. Department of Energy 
SC-26.1/Germantown Building 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20545-1290 
301-903-3613 
gulshan.rai@science.doe.gov 
 
Mr. Steve Tkaczyk 
Office of Project Assessment 
U.S. Department of Energy 
SC-1.3/Germantown Building 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC  20545-1290 
301-903-3288 
steve.tkaczyk@science.doe.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 


